

64604-4

64604-4

No. 64604-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

STEVEN MONTGOMERY,

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2011 JUN 27 PM 3:20

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

The Honorable Judge Ellen J. Fair

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL OPENING BRIEF

MARK D. MESTEL  
Attorney for Appellant  
Steven Montgomery

MARK D. MESTEL, INC., P.S.  
3221 Oakes Avenue  
Everett, Washington 98201  
(425) 339-2383

ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1**

1. Defense counsel failed to provide  
effective assistance of counsel.

2. Mr. Montgomery did not receive a fair trial  
when State’s witness, Teresa Hall, testified that  
she believed her daughter’s disclosure 100%.

**II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2-6**

**III. ARGUMENT.....7-15**

**IV. CONCLUSION.....15**

**V. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....17**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**WASHINGTON CASES**

State v. Aho, 137 Wash.2d 736, 745–46, 975 P.2d 512  
(1999).....8

State v. Carlson, 80 Wn.App. 116, 123, 906 P.2d 999  
(1995).....14

State v. Garrett, 124 Wash.2d 504, 520, 881 P.2d 185  
(1994).....7, 8

State v. Hendrickson, 138 Wn.App. 827, 831-33, 158 P.3d 1257  
(2007) , aff'd, 165 Wash.2d 474, 198 P.3d 1029, cert. denied, ---  
U.S. ----, 129 S.Ct. 2873, 174 L.Ed.2d 585  
(2009).....13

State v. King, 167 Wash.2d 324, 331, 219 P.3d 642  
(2009).....13

State v. Kirkman, 159 Wash.2d 918, 936-938, 155 P.3d 125,  
135-136 (2007)..... 14

State v. Kylo, 166 Wash.2d at 856, 862, 215 P.3d 177.....8

State v. Madison, 53 Wn.App. 754, 763, 770 P.2d 662, review  
denied, 113 Wn.2d 1002 (1989).....12

State v. McFarland, 127 Wash.2d 322, 335, 899 P.2d 1251  
(1995)..... 8

State v. Montgomery, 163 Wash.2d 577, 591, 183 P.3d 267  
(2008).....13

State v. Reichenbach, 153 Wash.2d 126, 130, 101 P.3d 80  
(2004).....7

State v. Saunders, 91 Wn.App. 575, 578, 958 P.2d 1251  
(1995).....13, 14

State v. Sutherby, 165 Wash.2d 870, 886-887, 204 P.3d 916,  
924 (2009).....9

**FEDERAL CASES**

Roe v. Flores-Ortega, 528 U.S. 470, 481, 120 S.Ct. 1029, 145  
L.Ed.2d 985  
(2000).....8

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S.Ct. 2052,  
80 L.Ed.2d 674  
(1984).....7, 8, 9
